

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3738 of 2025**

=====  
SANGITABEN JAYSINH ALIAS BABU BARIA  
Versus  
LEVIEZA TRIMEX INDUSTRIES PVT CO. LTD & ANR.  
=====

Appearance:  
NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**

**Date : 05/01/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Nishit Bhalodi, as  
a last chance, the matter is adjourned on 13.01.2026.

**(M. K. THAKKER,J)**

ARCHANA S. PILLAI