

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3738 of 2025

=====

SANGITABEN JAYSINH ALIAS BABU BARIA

Versus

LEVIEZA TRIMEX INDUSTRIES PVT CO. LTD & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ANUJ H DAVE(8333) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 24/03/2026

ORDER

Let R&P be called for. Stand over to 16.06.2026.

MANOJ

(J. C. DOSHI,J)